foreign currency hedge reserve.

The merger reserve arose on acquisition of additional shares of the Company's subsidiary Capital Lease

Aviation Limited through the allotment of ordinary shares in the year ended 30 June 2015. The merger

reserve represents the difference between the fair value and the nominal value of the shares issued by

the Company.

AVATION PLC
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

   Attributable to shareholders of Avation PLC
 Share Share Treasury Merger Asset Capital Other Retained Total

 Share
capital

Share
premium

Treasury
Shares

Merger
reserve

Asset
revaluation

reserve

Capital
reserve

Other
reserves

Retained
earnings

Total

US '000s
US '000s US '000s US '000s US '000s US '000s US '000s US '000s US '000s

Balance at 1 July 2023
as previously reported

1,182

70,024

-

6,715

50,764

8,876

15,069

88,995

241,625

Effects of changes in
accounting policies

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2,300

2,300

Balance at 1 July 2023
as restated

1,182

70,024

-

6,715

50,764

8,876

15,069

91,295

243,925

Loss for the period - - - - - - - (8,804) (8,804)
Other comprehensive
loss

- - - - - - (5,089) - (5,089)

Total comprehensive loss  - - - - - - (5,089) (8,804) (13,893)

Share warrant expense - - - - - - 465 - 465
Total transactions with
owners recognised
directly in equity

-

-

-

-

-

-

465

-

465

Expiry of share warrants - - - - - - (9) 9 -

Total others  - - - - - - (9) 9 -
Balance at 31
December 2023

 1,182 70,024 - 6,715 50,764 8,876 10,436 82,500 230,497

AVATION PLC
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

Note
31 Dec
2024

31 Dec
2023

US '000s US '000s

Cash flows from operating activities:
Loss before taxation (9,769) (9,583)
Adjustments for:
   Amortisation of lease incentive asset 5 1,628 1,169
   Depreciation expense 11 18,599 18,660